is inclined to grant bail to the petitioners herein/A.1 to A.4.

herein/A.l to A.4 are directed to be released on bail, subject to the

following terms and conditions:-

(i) The petitioners/A.1 to A.4 shall be released on bail

on their executing a personal bond each to the tune

of Rs.25,000/-(Rupees twenty five thousand only)

with two sureties for a like sum each to the

satislaction of the I Additional Sessions Judge,

Warangal,

(ii) The petitioners herein/A.1 to A.4 shall appear before

the Station House Officer, Gudur Police Station,

Mahabubabad district, on every Sunday, between